

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00015698

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Catherine McKenna t/a DR1V3R TRAINING

and

UK Business Names

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Catherine McKenna t/a DR1V3R TRAINING 225 Clare Road Maidenhead Berks SL6 4DL United Kingdom

Respondent: UK Business Names 48 Crellin Barrow In Furness UK LA14 1DS United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

dr1v3r.co.uk

3.	Notification of Complaint		
	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nomines the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2		
4.	Rights		
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfacterspect of a name or mark which is identical or s		-
5.	Abusive Registration		
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction domain name dr1v3r.co.uk is an Abusive Registro		at the
6.	Other Factors		
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances		
		☑ Yes	□ No
7.	Comments (optional)		
8.	Decision		
	I grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In accordance with paragraph 5f of the Procedure, the domain name will therefore be transferred to the Complainant.		
Signed: Michael Silverleaf		Dated: 08 May 2015	